checked in, checked out the voters from the voter’s list, and processed the ballots throughout the day. 
At 5:30 P.M., all early voted ballots were processed in all three precincts.  Precinct one had a total of 
six hundred twenty-six (625), precinct two had a total of six hundred seventy-two (672) and precinct 
three had a total of six hundred seventy-three (673) ballots. 

The State of Massachusetts provided the towns with accessible voting systems to comply with the 
“Help America Vote Act”.  The AutoMark voter assist terminal was tested and set up for use at the polls.  

At 5:45 A.M., Police Officer Steve Fontes delivered the ballots to the precinct clerks.